Industrial Chassis
Features
ACP-4000 Quiet 4U Rackmount Chassis with Visual
& Audible Alarm Notification
�� Supports either an ATX motherboard or PICMG backplane with up to 15 slots
�� Shock-resistant disk drive bay design holds up to three 5.25" and one 3.5"
disk drives
�� LED indicators and alarm notification for system fault detection

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
ACP-4000
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Wattage Switch type
Backplane Version
ACP-4000BP-30CE PS8-300ATX-ZBE 300W ATX
ACP-4000BP-40CE PS8-400ATX-ZE 400W ATX
ACP-4000BP-50CE PS8-500ATX-ZE 500W ATX
Mother board Version
ACP-4000MB-30CE PS8-300ATX-ZBE 300W ATX
ACP-4000MB-40CE PS8-400ATX-ZE 400W ATX
ACP-4000MB-50CE PS8-500ATX-ZE 500W ATX
ACP-4000MB-50RCE RPS8-500ATX-XE 500W (1+1)
redundant ATX
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1700006915 ATX 24P/20P + 4P + 8P 60cm cable (connecting from power

Dimensions Unit: mm [inch]
ACP-4020
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Wattage Switch type
Backplane Version
ACP-4020BP-25ZE PS8-250ATX-ZE 250W ATX
ACP-4020BP-30ZE PS8-300ATX-ZBE 300W ATX
ACP-4020BP-40ZE PS8-400ATX-ZE 400W ATX
Mother board Version
ACP-4020MB-25ZE PS8-250ATX-ZE 250W ATX
ACP-4020MB-30ZE PS8-300ATX-ZBE 300W ATX
ACP-4020MB-40ZE PS8-400ATX-ZE 400W ATX
ACP-4020MB-70ZE PS8-700ATX-ZE 700W ATX
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
IPC-DT-3120E Drive bay module converting 1 3.5" to 2 hot-swap 2.5"
96CB-SATAPOWER-6P2 SATA power wire 6-pin to big 4-pin (for slim ODD)
1700029268-01 Power cable for GPU card (Two 4-pin 12V connectors
to one 6+2 pins PCIe power connector)
1700024754-01 Power cable for GPU card (Two B4P Molex connectors
to one 6+2 pins PCIe power connector)
* If GPU card with 2 power connectors, please use 1700029268-01*1 + 1700024754-
01*1;If GPU card with 1 power connector, please use 1700029268-01.
* Only 500W or higher wattage PSU support 1700029268-01 and 1700024754-01 for
high-end GPU card.
42
6
[1
6.
77
2]
98
[3.858]
92
[3.622]
92
[3.622]
348 [13.701]
360.9 [14.209]
46
5
[1
8.
30
7]
101.6 [4.000]
42
6
[1
6.
77
2]
48
2
[1
8.
97
6]
177 [6.969]
BP versionMB version
Industrial Chassis
Features
ACP-4320 Quiet 4U Rackmount Chassis with Dual
Hot-Swap SATA HDD Trays
�� Supports either an ATX motherboard or a PICMG backplane with up to
15 slots
�� Supports dual SATA hot-swap HDD trays

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
ACP-4320
Ordering Information
Part number Power supply Wattage Switch type
Backplane version
ACP-4320BP-25BE PS8-250ATX-ZE 250W ATX
ACP-4320BP-40BE PS8-400ATX-ZE 400W ATX
ACP-4320BP-50BE PS8-500ATX-ZE 500W ATX
Motherboard version
ACP-4320MB-25BE PS8-250ATX-ZE 250W ATX
ACP-4320MB-40BE PS8-400ATX-ZE 400W ATX
ACP-4320MB-50BE PS8-500ATX-ZE 500W ATX
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
IPC-DT-3120E Mobile rack for converting a 3.5" drive bay to dual
2.5" SATA HDD trays

Dimensions Unit: mm [inch]
ACP-4340
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Wattage Switch type
Backplane Version
ACP-4340BP-40ZE PS8-400ATX-ZE 400W ATX
ACP-4340BP-50ZE PS8-500ATX-ZE 500W ATX
ACP-4340BP-70ZE PS8-700ATX-ZE 700W ATX
ACP-4340BP-50RE RPS8-500ATX-XE 500W
(1+1 Redundant) ATX
Mother board Version
ACP-4340MB-40ZE PS8-400ATX-ZE 400W ATX
ACP-4340MB-50ZE PS8-500ATX-ZE 500W ATX
ACP-4340MB-70ZE PS8-700ATX-ZE 700W ATX
ACP-4340MB-50RE RPS8-500ATX-XE 500W
(1+1 Redundant) ATX
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
96CB-SATAPOWER-6P2 SATA power wire 6-pin to big 4-pin (for slim ODD)

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
IPC-610-H
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Switch Type
Backplane Version
IPC-610BP-30HBE PS8-300ATX-ZBE ATX
IPC-610BP-40HBE PS8-400ATX-ZE ATX
IPC-610BP-50HBE PS8-500ATX-ZE ATX
Motherboard Version
IPC-610MB-30HBE PS8-300ATX-ZBE ATX
IPC-610MB-40HBE PS8-400ATX-ZE ATX
IPC-610MB-50HBE PS8-500ATX-ZE ATX
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1700006916 ATX 24P/20P + 4P + 15P 60cm (connecting from power
supply to LED board)
1700006917 Two Mini DIN (connect to MB) / 6P (connect to front I/O
board) PS2 KB/Mouse cable
IPC-DT-5230E Mobile rack for converting dual 5.25" drive bays to three
3.5" SATA HDD trays
1700029268-01 Power cable for GPU card (Two 4-pin 12V connectors to
one 6+2 pins PCIe power connector)
1700024754-01 Power cable for GPU card (Two B4P Molex connectors to

All product specifications are subject to change without notice. Last updated: 21-Jun-2019
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Wattage Switch type
Backplane Version
IPC-610BP-00LBE - - ATX
IPC-610BP-50LBE PS8-500ATX-ZE 500W ATX
IPC-611BP-00XBE - - ATX
Motherboard Version
IPC-610MB-00LBE - - ATX
IPC-610MB-40LBE PS8-400ATX-ZE 400W ATX
IPC-611MB-00XBE - - ATX
Power Supply Options
(For detailed power supply specs, please refer to Chapter 13)
Part Number 80 Plus
Grade Wattage Type Input
PS8-250ATX-ZE Bronze 250W Single AC 100 ~ 240
(full range)
PS8-300ATX-ZBE Bronze 300W Single AC 100 ~ 240
(full range)
PS8-400ATX-ZE Bronze 400W Single AC 100 ~ 240
(full range)
PS8-500ATX-ZE Bronze 500W Single AC 100 ~ 240
(full range)
RPS8-500ATX-XE Bronze 500W 1+1
Redundant
AC 100 ~ 240
(full range)
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
IPC-DT-5230E Mobile rack for converting dual 5.25" drive bays to three
3.5" SATA HDD trays
1700029268-01 Power cable for GPU card (Two 4-pin 12V connectors to one
6+2 pins PCIe power connector)
1700024754-01 Power cable for GPU card (Two B4P Molex connectors to

All product specifications are subject to change without notice. Last updated: 21-Jun-2019
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Wattage Switch type
Backplane Version
IPC-610BP-00LBE - - ATX
IPC-610BP-50LBE PS8-500ATX-ZE 500W ATX
IPC-611BP-00XBE - - ATX
Motherboard Version
IPC-610MB-00LBE - - ATX
IPC-610MB-40LBE PS8-400ATX-ZE 400W ATX
IPC-611MB-00XBE - - ATX
Power Supply Options
(For detailed power supply specs, please refer to Chapter 13)
Part Number 80 Plus
Grade Wattage Type Input
PS8-250ATX-ZE Bronze 250W Single AC 100 ~ 240
(full range)
PS8-300ATX-ZBE Bronze 300W Single AC 100 ~ 240
(full range)
PS8-400ATX-ZE Bronze 400W Single AC 100 ~ 240
(full range)
PS8-500ATX-ZE Bronze 500W Single AC 100 ~ 240
(full range)
RPS8-500ATX-XE Bronze 500W 1+1
Redundant
AC 100 ~ 240
(full range)
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
IPC-DT-5230E Mobile rack for converting dual 5.25" drive bays to three
3.5" SATA HDD trays
1700029268-01 Power cable for GPU card (Two 4-pin 12V connectors to one
6+2 pins PCIe power connector)
1700024754-01 Power cable for GPU card (Two B4P Molex connectors to